e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 426" " 4 F W 426" " 4 /home/us052641/edmmod

|
:
i NEQEQR REV Fbgé%r TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION B I R R R R A55888-8 CRIMPER SPACER 73 | —
| 14267114 1 E ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER il | | | | | ECI CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG STEET 72 ) T
| —- 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 o
: [t = = - Sl AELE PRE FEED VTS CARRIER =N - | 1 1 1 1 1 133324711 TRACK, RATL, FRONT, SPECIAL| 70 | OV
| 1426114 -6 E ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER 1=
: 71426114 1 E ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 71426114 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7- 1426114 -6 E ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgféw ;é:?ﬁléiiiTT;ﬁﬁﬁﬁiw_ E;
: 7— 1426114 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : : — ¢
: —- 1 1 1 1 1 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MGXBE) RAM 53
| CRIMP DATA 17T CANNON TERMINAL B2
: TCRMINAL NAME. D SUBMINIATURE -l ol 212121212 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 51
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
: CRIMP olzE TYPE RANGE R T T A B 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 0.56 [.022 INJ B DB — 30 AWG ;§:> . 58
L INSUL - - - 57
L WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] e - | W W W W W [ 3386551 PAWL, FEED Sl
8 2.40-2.80 [.095-.110 INJC = AO0B-B322 H===® EE
: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 180246 SCR,BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| - TERMINAL - - FEED 53
: % APPL SPEC 114—31185f3 5.00 [.137 INJ - | 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 50
: - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
| o — 1 1 1 1 1 £E30753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| z AMP PN UER PN B B B - - W - - W - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: - Ep—— p— - - - - w - w w - w 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| = - 1 1 1 1 1 13209399-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 BES0O191-] PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 R AM 44
| - - - - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 £S0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
: - - - - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 1-690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| 40
| 39
| g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - | 1 1 1 1 1 BS0223-2 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 38
: e . LENGTH [INT —- 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: DB AWG 0.52 +0.02 [.020 +.0008 IN] | 354779-5 [.3020] — T : : : : : SEREIER SERITE =
| 28 AWG O.47 0,01 [.01s £.0004 IN] |1-324779-0 [.3040] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934—1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: 30 AWG 0.42 £0.02 [.016 +£.0008 INJ |1-354773-4 [.3060] - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIFP GUIDE | 33
| D - B - - v ] 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
: - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP(M4X12)YMOUNT BLOCK | 37
: - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-5 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - ng - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
| é % _ - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| Y - - B -l o221 21212717¢2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
| gl —- 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 | EVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
: - * - - - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: o — - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD D3
| o - - B —- 1 1 1 5904722 STRIPPER D2
| 0 G - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER | 21 | B
: Fﬁ% —la] a] a]a] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - -] - -] - 1-690472-9 STRIPPER 19
: — - - 18
| I - ] - - ] - - 1 53386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| : L] 2, GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L IGHTLY. [
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — T : : : : : 00 SPRTNG. SHEAR =
| ng PULL OFF FORCES 2BAWG = 22N MIN - | 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 17
| DBAWG = 14N MIN N - | - | 1 - ] 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 }—
| g N - | 1 1 1 1 1 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 3
| | & Zﬁk FXCHANGE TRACK, RAIL,FRONT PART NO. 1320931-1 FOR N 2 2 2] W W 1333227-3 ANVIL 8
| 5| = PART NO. 1333241-1 (ITEM 70). ;
: = A 1 1 1 1 1 D-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
B .
sk 3
| | & 2
: - N 2 [ 2 2] 1 1 1 6-568176-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| : VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77—7gl—7 o7 —B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE R T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| —— : QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LI1ST
: 5 I ’_‘% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL . HT TR _ FIN _
| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
: § — = JOLERANEES UNLESS IR SONOVOOTAPE  20NOVO0
I i § 1 PLC DEC +0.5 [.02 IN] M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST %m@ AMP Incorporated
| N S5 PLe DEC 4 CHE - REL OS5JANOT Horrisburg, PA 17105-3808
| % % ;) 5 PLe DEC +- - L.LOFTHOUSE
E o MNAME MACHINE REF
: E % DIST B | SEE EC 0150-0784-03 | CMR |[JULO3 QE%%E;—URE: 7 olbE FEED HD-1T APFLICATOR HD—-1 APFL
g el | et e e [ R, [ D 1426114 [heo[a
; TN e s sl : - S = 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




